
cOVERSTORY 

About 43 per 
cent of STEM 
graduates in India 
are women, higher 
than in developed 
countries like 
Canada, the US 
and the UK. Many 
educational 
institutions and 
policymakers 
have implemented 
educational 

reforms to make 
STEM education 
more inclusive and 
appealing. Overall, 

fers 

rewarding 
veL-paid 

career prospects 
to women. 

Vidula Sohoni 

Principal. 
College of Engineering. Pune. 

Bharati Vidyapeeth 
(Deemed to be University) 

16| THE WEEK UNE 18. 2023 

202 

203 

204 

204 

206 

207 

207 

207 

207 

211 

212 

212 

214 

214 

216 

217 

218 

219 

219 

221 

222 

223 

224 

225 

226 

227 

228 
228 

230 
231 

3 

Dr. Sudhir Chandra Sur Institute of Technology and Sports Complex 

10 

Chhatrapati Shivaj Maharaj tnstitute of Technology Shri Ram Murti Smarak College of Engineering and Technology 

10 

Roorkee College of Engineering Nutan Maharashtra Institute of Engineering and Tech nology 
Shirpur Education Society's R. C. Patel Institute of Technology 
Methodist College of Engineering and Technology Ramachandra College of Engineering 
Nehru Institute of Engineering and Technology 
Mar Baselios College of Engineering and Technology 
Gnanamani College of Technology 

Jawaharlal College of Engineeering and Technology 
. John Institute of Technology 
College of Engineering & Technology. K. R. Mangalam 
University 
B.G.S. Institute of Technology 
Ravindra College of Engineering for Women 
Sri Venkateswara Engineering College 
Nehru Institute of Technology 

Chhotubhai Gopalbhai Patel Instute of Technology 
MJR Colege of Engineering and Technology 
JD College of Engineering & Management 
Institute of Engineering and Management 
NSHM Knowledge Campus, Durgapur - Group of insti 
tutions 

Parisutham Institute of Technology and Science 
JLU School of engineering and technology 

EMERGING PRIVATE 
ENGINEERING COLLEGES 

CMR University - School of Engineering and Technology 
Vidya College of Engineering 

RANK cOLLEGE 

Kunwar Satya Vira College of Engineering & Management 
Swami Vivekananda Institute of Science & Technology 
Greater Kolkata College of Engineering and Management 

Chandigarh University - Engineering 
Symbiosis institute of Technology 
sVKM'S NMIMS, Mukesh Patel School of Technology 
Management & Engineering 
GL Bajaj nstitute of Technology and Management 

Vignan's Foundation for Science Technology and Research 

Manipal University 
MLR Institute of Technology 

Malla Reddy Engineering College for Women 

Vishnu institute of Technology 

Excel Engineering College (Autonomous) 

IES Colege of Technology 

Kolkata 

Panvel 

Bareily 

Roorkee 

Pune 

Shirpur 

Hyderabad 
Eluru 

Coimbatore 

Thiruvanan 
thapuram 
Namakkal 

Palakkad 

Bengaluru 

Gurugram 

Mandya 
Kurnool 

Tirupati 
Coimbatore 

Surat 

Chittoor 
Nagpur 
Jaipur 

Durgapur 

Thanjavur 
Bhopal 

Bengaluru 
Meerut 

Bijnor 
Kolkata 

Baruipur 

CITY 

Mohali 
Pune 

Mumbai 

163 

Komarapa 
layam 

162 

Bhopal 

161 

161 

160 

158 

158 

158 
158 

156 

155 

155 

154 

154 

152 

151 
150 

148 

148 
147 

145 

144 

135 

133 

128 

ALL INDIA 

127 

123 

123 

120 

116 

SCORE 

325 

306 

Greater Noida 
Guntur 
Jaipur 245 

Hyderabad 227 
Secunderabad 208 

290 

264 

252 

205 

205 

Bhimavaram 206 


