

About 43 per cent of STEM graduates in India are women, higher than in developed countries like Canada, the US and the UK. Many educational institutions and policymakers have implemented educational reforms to make STEM education more inclusive and appealing. Overall, fers rewarding . .veii-paid career prospects to women.

Vidula Sohoni

Principal College of Engineering, Pune. Bharati Vidyapeeth (Deemed to be University)

202	Dr. Sudhir Chandra Sur Institute of Technology and		
203		Kolkata	163
200	Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj Institute of Technology	Panvel	162
204	Shri Ram Murti Smarak College of Engineering and Technology	Bareilly	161
204	Roorkee College of Engineering	Bareilly	
206	Nutan Maharashtra Institute of Engineering and Tech-	Roorkee	161
206	noiogy	Pune	160
207	Shirpur Education Society's R. C. Patel Institute of		
7.7.5	rechnology	Shirpur	158
207	Methodist College of Engineering and Technology	Hyderabad	158
207	Hamachandra College of Engineering	Eluru	158
207	Nehru Institute of Engineering and Technology	Coimbatore	158
211	Mar Baselios College of Engineering and Technology	Thiruvanan-	400
		thapuram	156
212	Gnanamani College of Technology	Namakkal	155
212	Jawaharlal College of Engineeering and Technology	Palakkad	155
214	T. John Institute of Technology	Bengaluru	154
214	College of Engineering & Technology, K. R. Mangalam University	Gurugram	154
216	B.G.S. Institute of Technology	Mandya	152
217	Ravindra College of Engineering for Women	Kurnool	151
218	Sri Venkateswara Engineering College	Tirupati	150
219	Nehru Institute of Technology	Coimbatore	148
219	Chhotubhai Gopalbhai Patel Institute of Technology	Surat	148
221	MJR College of Engineering and Technology	Chittoor	147
222	J D College of Engineering & Management	Nagpur	145
223	Institute of Engineering and Management	Jaipur	144
224	NSHM Knowledge Campus, Durgapur - Group of Insti- tutions	Durgapur	135
225	Parisutham Institute of Technology and Science	Thanjavur	133
226	JLU School of engineering and technology	Bhopal	128
227	CMR University - School of Engineering and Technology	Bengaluru	127
228	Vidya College of Engineering	Meerut	123
228	Kunwar Satya Vira College of Engineering & Management	Bijnor	123
230	Swami Vivekananda Institute of Science & Technology	Kolkata	120
231	Greater Kolkata College of Engineering and Management	Baruipur	116

EMERGING PRIVATE ENGINEERING COLLEGES

ALL INDIA

RANK	COLLEGE	СПУ	SCORE
1	Chandigarh University - Engineering	Mohali	325
2	Symbiosis Institute of Technology	Pune	306
3	SVKM'S NMIMS, Mukesh Patel School of Technology Management & Engineering	Mumbai	290
4	CL Paint testitute of Technology and Management	Greater Noida	264
5	Vignan's Foundation for Science, Technology and Research	Guntur	252
6	Manipal University	Jaipur	245
	MLR Institute of Technology	Hyderabad	227
'	Malla Reddy Engineering College for Women	Secunderabad	208
8	Malla Reddy Engineering Consystem	Bhimavaram	206
9	Vishnu Institute of Technology	Komarapa-	
10	Excel Engineering College (Autonomous)	layam	205
10	IES College of Technology	Bhopal	205